

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 669, the third engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 11, line 7, delete "34,344,000" and insert "34,144,000"

1.3 Page 11, line 25, delete "\$8,344,000" and insert "\$8,144,000"

1.4 Page 28, delete subdivision 16

1.5 Page 29, after line 6, insert:

1.6	<b><u>"Subd. 18. Washington County; Interchange at</u></b>	
1.7	<b><u>Trunk Highway 36 and Lake Elmo Avenue</u></b>	<b><u>10,000,000</u></b>

1.8 For a grant to Washington County for property  
 1.9 acquisition and to predesign, design, construct,  
 1.10 furnish, and equip a new interchange at  
 1.11 marked Trunk Highway 36 and County  
 1.12 State-Aid Highway 17, known as Lake Elmo  
 1.13 Avenue, in Washington County. This  
 1.14 appropriation is for portions of the project that  
 1.15 are eligible to be funded with general  
 1.16 obligation bonds."

1.17 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.18 Page 30, line 22, delete "8,000,000" and insert "6,700,000"

1.19 Page 34, after line 25, insert:

1.20	<b><u>"Subd. 9. International Falls; Regional Health</u></b>	
1.21	<b><u>and Wellness Center</u></b>	<b><u>1,000,000</u></b>

1.22 For a grant to the city of International Falls to  
 1.23 design an expansion to the facility to create a  
 1.24 regional health and wellness center that will  
 1.25 provide space for health, wellness, and  
 1.26 community gathering opportunities."

1.27 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.28 Page 36, line 21, delete everything after "Lea" and insert "to construct and equip the  
 1.29 preliminary treatment building at the city's wastewater treatment facility. This appropriation  
 1.30 includes money for construction, renovation, repairs, and replacement of infrastructure,  
 1.31 equipment, and other components of the facility's wastewater preliminary treatment systems  
 1.32 including improvements to receive raw sanitary sewage at the wastewater treatment facility.  
 1.33 Improvements include, but are not limited to, monitoring the influent flow and loadings,

2.1 and for the removal of grit from the sewage stream utilizing vortex channels. Site  
 2.2 improvements including buildings and other structures as well as the costs of demolition  
 2.3 associated with this phase of the project."

2.4 Page 36, delete lines 22 to 31

2.5 Page 37, after line 4, insert:

2.6 "**Subd. 8. Babbitt; Water, Sewer, and Utility**  
 2.7 **Improvements** 2,000,000

2.8 For a grant to the city of Babbitt to predesign,  
 2.9 design, construct, and equip extensions of  
 2.10 clean water, sanitary sewer, storm sewer, and  
 2.11 utilities throughout the city. This appropriation  
 2.12 also includes money for a new lift station,  
 2.13 electrical and lighting infrastructure, and street  
 2.14 construction and reconstruction for the West  
 2.15 Development Housing Project."

2.16 Page 38, after line 34, insert:

2.17 "**Subd. 16. Lino Lakes; Water Treatment Plant**  
 2.18 **and Accompanying Water Utility Infrastructure** 13,500,000

2.19 For a grant to the city of Lino Lakes to design,  
 2.20 engineer, construct, furnish, and equip a water  
 2.21 treatment facility, including accompanying  
 2.22 water utility infrastructure."

2.23 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

2.24 Page 60, after line 17, insert:

2.25 "Sec. 27. Laws 2020, Fifth Special Session chapter 3, article 1, section 21, subdivision  
 2.26 17, is amended to read:

2.27 **Subd. 17. Duluth; Lake Superior Zoo** 204,000

2.28 For a grant to the city of Duluth to predesign  
 2.29 ~~and design~~ the renovation or replacement of  
 2.30 the Main Building at the Lake Superior Zoo."

2.31 Page 64, line 2, after "in" insert "Laws 2002, chapter 393, article 11, section 5, subdivision  
 2.32 6, and"

- 3.1 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 3.2 Amend the title accordingly
- 3.3 Correct the section totals